wood Village, Wilmington, Mass", 
Joseph W. Gerniglia, Surveyor, 
dated November 24, 1954, and 
recorded in North District Middle-
sex Deeds in Plan Book 86, Plan 
1, bounded and described as 
follows:
WESTERLY by Arlene Avenue as 
shown on said plan, by three 
lines measuring one hundred 
sixty-five and 34/100 (165.34) 
feet;
NORTHERLY by Lot 23 as 
shown on said plan, one hundred 
twenty-four and 74/100 (124.74) 
feet;
EASTERLY by land of the Harri-
man Estate as shown on said 
plan, one hundred eighty-six and 
39/100 (186.39) feet;
SOUTHERLY by Salem Street as 
shown on said plan, one hundred 
twenty-one and 8/100 (121.08) 
feet; and
SOUTHWESTERLY by a curve 
forming the junction of Arlene 
Avenue and Salem Street, thirty-
one and 41/100 (31.41) feet.
Containing 22,560 square feet of 
land. Subject to any easements 
and rights of way of record.

For mortgagor's(s') title see deed

[...]

liens or existing encumbrances of 
record which are in force and are 
applicable, having priority over 
said mortgage, whether or not 
reference to such restrictions, 
easements, improvements, liens 
or encumbrances is made in the 
deed.

TERMS OF SALE: A deposit of 
Fifteen Thousand ($15,000.00) 
Dollars by certified or bank check 
will be required to be paid by the 
purchaser at the time and place 
of sale. The balance is to be paid 
by certified or bank check at 
Harmon Law Offices, P.C., 150 

California St., Newton, Mass-
achusetts 02458, or by mail to